DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$643.50 Rec:\$35.00 2018-923892

\$678.50 Pgs=5

**ETRCO** 

12/21/2018 02:49 PM

APN#: 1319-30-628-005

**RPTT:** \$643.50

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 101304-SAB When Recorded Mail To: Carmel Fithian and Lance **Fithian** 

2322 Pawnee Trace Vincennes, IN 47591

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

**Sherry Baker** 

**Escrow Officer** 

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Breckenridge Property Fund 2016, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Carmel Fithian and Lance Fithian, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.



### Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Breckenridge Property Fund 2016, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company By Its Manager Wedgewood, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
By: Wade Brandenberger, Vice President
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
By Wade Brandenberger, Vice President of Wedgewood, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company Breckenridge Property Fund 2016, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Notary Public Selfahla

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of the document.

the document.		shed, and not the trainfulles	s, accuracy, or validity of			
State of California County of Los Angeles	)		\\			
On	before me,	K.Brooks	a Notary Public,			
personally appeared	Wade P. Brandenberger					
who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrur his/her/their authorized capacit person(s), or the entity upon be	nent and acknowledg y(ies), and that by his	ed to me that he/she/they ex /her/their signature(s) on the	ecuted the same in			
I certify under PENALTY OF Jof the State of California that this true and correct.	e foregoing paragrap	laws h	K. BROOKS Notary Public - California Los Angeles County			
WITNESS my hand and official Signature . X	rseal. Wolfs	(Seal)	Commission # 2242118 Ay Comm, Expires May 11, 2022			
My Commission Expires: Ma	y 11, 2022					

#### EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### Parcel 1:

Unit 10, of the AMENDED MAP OF SNOWDOWN, being all of Lot 57, located in Tahoe Village Subdivision Unit No. 1, Douglas County, Nevada, filed for record on October 29, 1974, as Document No. 76174.

#### Parcel 2:

An undivided 1/26th interest in all of the "Common Area" as shown on the AMENDED MAP OF SNOWDOWN, being all of Lot 57, located in Tahoe Village Subdivision Unit No. 1, Douglas County, Nevada, filed for record on October 29, 1974, as Document No. 76174.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1319-30-628-005

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.		s Parcel Number(s -30-628-005	)				1
2.	c) ⊠ Co e) □ Ap	cant Land ndo/Twnhse t. Bldg ricultural	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res d) ☐ 2-4 Plex f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l h) ☐ Mobile Home	. DOCUMEN BOOK	CORDERS OPT T/INSTRUMENT PAG ECORDING:	`#: <u> </u>	L USE ONLY
3.		√alue/Sales Price on Lieu of Foreclos	of Property: ure Only (value of	\$165,000	0.00		
prop 4.	erty) Transfe Real Pi <u>If Exemp</u> a.	er Tax Value: roperty Transfer T stion Claimed:	ax Due:	\$165,000 \$643.50 Section	0.00		
5.	The unde 375.110, supported parties ag	ersigned declares a that the information I by documentation gree that disallowa	being transferred: 100 % acknowledges, under jon provided is correct to to if called upon to substance of any claimed exemif the tax due plus interest	penalty of per the best of the ntiate the info ption, or other	ir information ar rmation provide determination of	nd belief d herein	f, and can be
owe Sign	d. ıature	NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall b	Capacity_(	severally liable	^	y additional amount anter/Grante
	(REQUI	,		(REQUIR	•	FORMA	TION
Prin Nan	ıt 101	Breckenridge Prop Delaware Limited	erty Fund 2016, LLC, a	Print Name:	Carmel Fithian	n and La	nce Fithian
	ress:	2320 Potosi Street		Address:	2322 Pawnee	Ттасе	
City		Las Vegas		City:	Vincennes	11400	
Stat			<b>Zip:</b> 89146	State:	ĪN	Zip:	47591
Print Add	(required in the control of the cont	f not the seller or buy	nalf of Western Title Comp	<u>pany</u> I	Esc. #: <u>101304-S.</u>	<u>AB</u>	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)